

NEWS RELEASE

P.O. Box 10 | Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 Contact: Debbie Weyker Phone: (920) 652-3274 Fax: (920) 652-3182

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - December 7, 2011

Bank First donates performance tickets to Big Brothers Big Sisters to attend The Nutcracker

(OTCBB: FMWC.OB) - Bank First has donated 102 tickets to Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manitowoc County to attend the 36th annual production of The Nutcracker by the Jean Wolfmeyer Dance Company. The performances will be held on December 16, 17, and 18 at the Capitol Civic Center in downtown Manitowoc.

"We are pleased to provide a number of show tickets for the volunteers and children who participate in the Big Brothers Big Sisters program," stated Mike Molepske, President and CEO at Bank First. "These mentoring relationships help build a stronger community for all and we greatly appreciate their efforts. Our community is fortunate to have access to cultural activities through performances organized by the Capitol Civic Center and our hope is that everyone is able to experience events like this firsthand."

The donated tickets have been distributed to the Big Brothers Big Sisters office. Additional tickets can be purchased at the Capitol Civic Center or by visiting www.cccshows.org.



(R to L) Mike Molepske, President and CEO at Bank First, donates tickets to The Nutcracker to Dan Scharnhorst, Executive Director at Big Brothers Big Sisters Manitowoc County.

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 12 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, and Sheboygan and Winnebago counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through Ansay & Associates, LLC. Trust, investment advisory and other financial services are offered through the Bank's partnership with Legacy Private Trust and through an alliance with Morgan Stanley Smith Barney. The Bank is a co-owner of a data processing subsidiary, United Financial Services, Inc., which provides data services to nearly 40 Wisconsin banks. The Bank employs approximately 168 full time equivalent staff and has assets of \$874 million as of September 30, 2011. Further information about First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. and Bank First is available at www.BankFirstNational.com